



Bid Tabulation

Town of Cambridge City
2024-2 CCMG Cambridge City Project
December 18, 2024

Milestone Contractors
Richmond, IN

DC Construction Services
Pendleton, IN

Floyd Crim and Sons Inc.
Manilla, IN

Robertson Paving Inc.
Flat Rock, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1 SHAWNEE AVENUE (GREEN STREET TO MULBERRY STREET)															
110		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	*1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
202		REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	*2	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
301		COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	TONS	45	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00		\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
306		1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2790	\$3.00	\$8,370.00	\$2.10	\$5,859.00		\$2.90	\$8,091.00	\$2.50	\$6,975.00	\$2.50	\$6,975.00
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	235	\$105.00	\$24,675.00	\$105.00	\$24,675.00		\$112.32	\$26,395.20	\$105.00	\$24,675.00	\$105.00	\$24,675.00
401		2-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	20	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$95.00	\$3,900.00		\$111.96	\$2,239.20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
406		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	280	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$840.00		\$3.15	\$882.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
605		CONCRETE CURB, VERTICAL	FT	750	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$37.25	\$27,937.50		\$43.00	\$32,250.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$80.00	\$60,000.00
715		PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.17	FT	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00		\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
720		CATCHBASIN, TYPE K	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
720		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$115.00		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
720		VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$34.00	\$34.00		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
801		TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$430.00	\$430.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
801		TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$430.00	\$430.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL						\$84,520.00		\$104,860.50	*3		\$94,162.40		\$107,455.00		\$144,700.00
2 MAPLE STREET (MULBERRY STREET TO WEST PARKWAY DRIVE)															
306		3" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	590	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$1.45	\$855.50		\$3.50	\$2,065.00	\$3.00	\$1,770.00	\$3.25	\$1,917.50
306		1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	5290	\$3.00	\$15,870.00	\$2.10	\$11,109.00		\$2.90	\$15,341.00	\$2.50	\$13,225.00	\$2.50	\$13,225.00
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	490	\$105.00	\$51,450.00	\$105.00	\$51,450.00		\$112.32	\$55,036.80	\$105.00	\$51,450.00	\$105.00	\$51,450.00
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	50	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00		\$111.96	\$5,598.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
406		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	588	\$5.00	\$2,940.00	\$3.00	\$1,764.00		\$3.15	\$1,852.20	\$6.00	\$3,528.00	\$5.00	\$2,940.00
720		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$115.00		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
720		VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$34.00	\$34.00		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
801		TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$430.00	\$430.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
802		LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	48	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$2.75	\$132.00		\$6.25	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$960.00
802		LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	78	\$6.00	\$468.00	\$2.75	\$214.50		\$6.25	\$487.50	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$18.00	\$1,404.00
TOTAL						\$81,212.00		\$71,424.00			\$81,360.50		\$78,983.00		\$78,446.50
3 EAST FRONT STREET (CENTER STREET TO NORTH PLUM STREET)															
306		3" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	315	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$1.45	\$456.75		\$3.50	\$1,102.50	\$3.00	\$945.00	\$2.50	\$787.50
306		1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2825	\$3.00	\$8,475.00	\$2.10	\$5,932.50		\$2.90	\$8,192.50	\$2.50	\$7,062.50	\$2.50	\$7,062.50
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	260	\$105.00	\$27,300.00	\$105.00	\$27,300.00		\$112.32	\$29,203.20	\$105.00	\$27,300.00	\$105.00	\$27,300.00
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	20	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00		\$111.96	\$2,239.20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
406		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	314	\$5.00	\$1,570.00	\$3.00	\$942.00		\$3.15	\$989.10	\$6.00	\$1,884.00	\$5.00	\$1,570.00
720		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$115.00	\$230.00		\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
720		VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$34.00	\$68.00		\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
801		TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$430.00	\$430.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
802		LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	42	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$2.75	\$115.50		\$6.25	\$262.50	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$840.00
TOTAL						\$43,356.00		\$37,944.75			\$42,919.00		\$42,111.50		\$41,260.00
4 NORTH PLUM STREET (STATE ROUTE 40 TO EAST FRONT STREET)															
306		3" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	70	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$1.45	\$101.50		\$3.50	\$245.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$2.50	\$175.00
306		1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	630	\$3.00	\$1,890.00	\$2.10	\$1,323.00		\$2.90	\$1,827.00	\$3.00	\$1,890.00	\$2.50	\$1,575.00
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	59	\$105.00	\$6,195.00	\$105.00	\$6,195.00		\$112.32	\$6,626.88	\$110.00	\$6,490.00	\$105.00	\$6,195.00
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	6	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$95.00	\$570.00		\$111.96	\$671.76	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$630.00
406		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	70	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$210.00		\$3.15	\$220.50	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$350.00
720		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$115.00		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
720		VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$34.00	\$34.00		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
801		TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$430.00	\$430.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
802		LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	16	\$8.00	\$128.00	\$2.75	\$44.00		\$6.25	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
TOTAL						\$10,875.00		\$9,548.50			\$10,271.14		\$11,400.00		\$10,225.00
5 NORTH CHESTNUT STREET (STATE ROUTE 40 TO EAST FRONT STREET)															
306		3" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$1.45	\$174.00		\$3.50	\$420.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$2.50	\$300.00
306		1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1070	\$3.00	\$3,210.00	\$2.10	\$2,247.00		\$2.90	\$3,103.00	\$3.00	\$3,210.00	\$2.50	\$2,675.00
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	95	\$105.00	\$9,975.00	\$105.00	\$9,975.00		\$112.32	\$10,670.40	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$105.00	\$9,975.00
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	10	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$95.00	\$950.00		\$111.96	\$1,119.60	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
406		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$360.00		\$3.15	\$378.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
720		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$115.00		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
720		VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$34.00	\$34.00		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
801		TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$430.00	\$430.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
802		LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	16	\$8.00	\$128.00	\$2.75	\$44.00		\$6.25	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
TOTAL						\$17,063.00		\$14,899.00			\$16,471.00		\$18,000.00		\$16,220.00
6 SOUTH GREEN STREET (STATE ROUTE 40 TO SOUTH THIRD STREET)															
306		3" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$1.45	\$246.50		\$3.50	\$595.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$2.50	\$425.00
306		1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1510	\$3.00	\$4,530.00	\$2.10	\$3,171.00		\$2.90	\$4,379.00	\$3.00	\$4,530.00	\$2.50	\$3,775.00
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	135	\$105.00	\$14,175.00	\$105.00	\$14,175.00		\$112.32	\$15,163.20	\$105.00	\$14,175.00	\$105.00	\$14,175.00
401		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	10	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$95.00	\$950.00		\$111.96	\$1,119.60	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
406		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$510.00		\$3.15	\$535.50	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$5.00	\$850.00
720		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$115.00		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
720		VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$34.00	\$68.00		\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
801		TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$430.00	\$430.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
802		LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	76	\$8.00	\$608.00	\$2.75	\$209							